Debt Service - Existing Housing 5,766,685   -   -   5,766,685
  Debt Service - Innovation Village 7,305,330   -   -   7,305,330
  Debt Service - Refunding 2010B 303,674   -   -   303,674
  Debt Service - Stadium -   -   1,653,485   1,653,485
Total Debt Service 13,375,689   -   1,653,485   15,029,173

Add back non-operating income and non cash expneses:
  Investment Income -   30,000   -   30,000
  Lease Expense -   400,000   -   400,000

Less cash non-operating expenses
  Repair and Replacement Fund (718,135)   -   -   (718,135)
  Overhead (268,693)   -   -   (268,693)

Cash Requirements 3,441,508   (10,000)   (1,653,485)   1,778,023

Florida Atlantic University Finance Corporation
Operating Budget FY 2013

Algonquin UVA IRT HPT GPT Admin. IVAN IVAS Total FY13 FY 12 Budget Proforma FY13

OPERATING REVENUES:
Resident Housing Fees 616,400   3,795,832   4,191,192   3,785,324   3,974,925   332,000   6,140,222   5,110,495   27,946,390  27,273,023   27,335,166
Student Repair Fees 5,000   20,000   20,000   25,000   25,000   -   35,000   35,000   165,000   162,000   -
Conference/Guest Housing Fees 1,000   10,000   50,000   50,000   50,000   -   25,000   25,000   211,000   86,000   -

 Interest Income -   -   -   -   -   218,448   -   -   218,448   218,448
TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 622,400   3,825,832   4,261,192   3,860,324   4,049,925   550,448   6,200,222   5,170,495   28,540,838  27,521,023   27,553,614

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Salaries and Benefits 143,825   429,666   401,498   403,341   429,889   1,092,377   240,152   273,735   3,414,483   3,408,944   -
OPS 26,230   87,970   133,532   107,013   112,555   64,764   121,773   92,128   745,965   669,075   -
Management Fee 13,908   78,963   90,329   90,030   90,030   -   91,376   90,479   545,115   -   -
Utilities 77,747   460,748   526,650   402,672   368,672   90,500   566,960   567,850   3,061,799   2,980,008   -
Maintenance 45,480   136,800   106,000   113,100   94,250   49,400   69,800   69,800   684,630   778,730   -
Service Contracts 15,430   145,300   103,900   93,700   94,200   10,900   102,300   102,300   668,030   639,530   -
Admin and Supplies 18,105   36,605   67,260   68,717   59,920   154,225   238,785   227,325   870,942   1,308,380   -
Marketing and Printing -   -   -   -   -   126,000   -   -   126,000   121,500   -
Training and Development 8,500   11,200   12,200   22,200   12,200   72,300   12,200   12,000   162,800   143,300   -
Special Projects (Technology) 7,450   250   750   14,900   500   4,200   1,250   1,250   30,550   25,800   -
Special Projects (Residential Life) 5,000   10,000   12,000   10,000   10,000   84,500   10,000   10,000   151,500   115,000   -
Special Projects (Maintenance) 5,000   60,000   35,000   35,000   40,000   -   -   -   175,000   -   -
Contingency 10,000   15,000   15,000   5,000   15,000   20,000   10,000   10,000   100,000   200,000

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 376,675   1,472,502   1,504,119   1,365,673   1,327,216   1,769,166   1,464,596   1,456,867   10,736,814  10,390,267   10,751,568

Net Operating Revenue Over Expense 245,725   2,353,330   2,757,073   2,494,651   2,722,709   (1,218,718)   4,735,626   3,713,628   17,804,024  17,130,756   16,802,046

Non-Operating Expenses
Repair and Replacement Fund 18,672   114,775   127,836   115,810   121,498   -   109,772   109,772   718,135   641,200   -
Overhead 8,199   24,310   31,101   27,841   27,071   104,716   22,951   22,504   268,693   256,150   -

TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENSES 26,871   139,085   158,937   143,651   148,569   104,716   132,723   132,276   986,828   897,350   -

Net Revenue Over Expense 218,854   2,214,245   2,598,136   2,351,000   2,574,140   (1,323,434)   4,602,903   3,581,352   16,817,196  16,233,406   16,802,046

DEBT SERVICE:
 Principal -   531,205   765,000   778,795   615,000   -   -   -   2,690,000   2,585,000   2,690,000
 Interest -   470,889   813,956   690,367   1,101,473   -   -   -   3,076,685   3,176,936   3,076,685
Existing housing debt -   1,002,094   1,578,956   1,469,162   1,716,473   -   -   -   5,766,685   5,761,936   5,766,685

 Principal -   -   -   -   -   -   777,500   777,500   1,555,000   -   1,555,000
 Interest -   -   -   -   -   -   2,875,165   2,875,165   5,750,330   -   5,750,330
IV - Senior Debt Interest (2010A/Tax) -   -   -   -   -   -   3,652,665   3,652,665   7,305,330   2,065,240   7,305,330

 Principal -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
 Interest -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
 New Dorm 2012 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

 Principal -   -   -   -   -   -   27,500   27,500   55,000   -   55,000
 Interest -   -   -   -   -   -   124,337   124,337   248,674   -   248,674
IV -2010B -   -   -   -   -   151,837   151,837   303,674   578,166   303,674

IV- Sinking Fund -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   91,020   -

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE -   1,002,094   1,578,956   1,469,162   1,716,473   -   3,804,502   3,804,502   13,375,689  8,496,362   13,375,689

Net Revenue Over Expense before Depreciation 218,854   1,212,151   1,019,180   881,838   857,667   (1,323,434)   798,401   (223,150)   3,441,508   7,737,044   3,426,357

Depreciation Expense 5,005,082   5,005,082   4,356,983   -

TOTAL REVENUES OVER EXPENSES 218,854   1,212,151   1,019,180   881,838   857,667   (6,328,516)   798,401   (223,150)   (1,563,575)   3,380,061   3,426,357

Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) N/A 2.35   1.75   1.70   1.59   N/A 1.24   0.98   1.33   2.02   1.26

No. of Beds 93   545   604   602   602   N/A 605   599   3,650   3,650   -
Budgeted % occupancy 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% 95% -

FAU 152,237   510,790   634,487   569,359   562,505   1,705,882   483,651   476,372   5,095,283   4,814,028
Capstone 251,309   1,100,797   1,028,569   939,965   913,280   168,000   1,113,668   1,112,771   6,628,359   6,473,589

Total 403,546   1,611,587   1,663,056   1,509,324   1,475,785   1,873,882   1,597,319   1,589,143   11,723,642  11,287,617   10,751,568

Debt Service -   1,002,094   1,578,956   1,469,162   1,716,473   -   3,804,502   3,804,502   13,375,689  8,496,362   13,375,689
Grand Total 403,546   2,613,681   3,242,012   2,978,486   3,192,258   1,873,882   5,401,821   5,393,645   25,099,330  19,783,979   24,127,257

Housing FY 12-13 Budget
Florida Atlantic University Finance Corporation

FY13 FY12 Apr 2012 FY13 FY12 Apr 2012 FY13 FY12 Apr 2012 FY13 FY12 Apr 2012 FY13 FY12 Apr 2012 FY13 FY12 Apr 2012 FY13 FY12 Apr 2012 FY13 FY12 Apr 2012
Budget Budget YTD Budget Budget YTD Budget Budget YTD Budget Budget YTD Budget Budget YTD Budget Budget YTD Budget Budget YTD Budget Budget YTD

OPERATING REVENUES:
Resident Housing Fees 616,400 581,665 477,411 3,795,832   3,672,127   3,372,211   4,191,192 4,384,103 4,125,716   3,785,324 3,746,348 3,811,388 3,974,925 3,384,531 3,681,486 332,000   350,000   392,322   6,140,222 5,699,234   6,071,199 5,110,495 5,455,015   4,630,764
Student Repair Fees 5,000   5,000   -   20,000   20,000   -   20,000   20,000   -   25,000   30,000   -   25,000   17,000   -   -   -   -   35,000   35,000   -   35,000   35,000   -
Conference/Guest Housing Fees 1,000   1,000   200   10,000   15,000   4,260   50,000   10,000   4,720   50,000   20,000   24,440   50,000   -   79,981   -   -   -   25,000   20,000   7,765   25,000   20,000   3,040

 Interest Income -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   218,448   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES 622,400 587,665 477,611 3,825,832   3,707,127   3,376,471 4,261,192 4,414,103 4,130,436 3,860,324 3,796,348 3,835,828 4,049,925 3,401,531 3,761,467 550,448   350,000   392,322   6,200,222 5,754,234 6,078,964 5,170,495 5,510,015 4,633,804

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Salaries and Benefits 143,825 114,489 93,012   429,666   376,500   256,246   401,498   453,499   422,827   403,341   443,033   416,041   429,889   401,613   435,169   1,092,377   1,087,712   784,841   240,152   248,974   225,336   273,735   283,124   284,925
OPS 26,230   30,286   -   87,970   86,119   -   133,532   127,094   -   107,013   105,939   -   112,555   102,386   -   64,764   29,803   -   121,773   83,200   -   92,128   104,248   -
Management Fee 13,908   -   10,429   78,963   -   59,207   90,329   -   67,729   90,030   -   67,505   90,030   -   67,505   -   -   -   91,376   -   82,236   90,479   -   82,236
Utilities 77,747   75,000   54,361   460,748   463,210   308,377   526,650   516,654   346,864   402,672   402,552   262,586   368,672   365,052   241,102   90,500   85,500   58,818   566,960   542,280   311,243   567,850   529,760   184,059
Maintenance 45,480   45,880   48,843   136,800   132,000   205,874   106,000   103,000   201,118   113,100   116,100   151,842   94,250   83,100   162,682   49,400   50,400   90,235   69,800   124,125   100,909   69,800   124,125   97,094
Service Contracts 15,430   15,430   1,881   145,300   147,800   -   103,900   98,400   -   93,700   80,950   -   94,200   84,400   -   10,900   10,900   13,800   102,300   100,825   -   102,300   100,825   -
Admin and Supplies 18,105   32,215   4,088   36,605   94,847   20,093   67,260   164,470   16,503   68,717   142,694   15,043   59,920   145,394   13,492   154,225   114,448   201,797   238,785   299,992   14,077   227,325   314,320   14,947
Marketing and Printing -   -   41   -   -   1,626   -   -   867   -   -   824   -   -   221   126,000   121,500   33,211   -   -   458   -   -   428
Training and Development 8,500   9,100   4,623   11,200   12,200   3,451   12,200   13,200   2,486   22,200   12,200   6,334   12,200   12,200   3,892   72,300   55,400   57,384   12,200   14,500   3,362   12,000   14,500   4,937
Special Projects (Technology) 7,450   16,000   -   250   -   -   750   -   -   14,900   -   260   500   7,000   -   4,200   2,800   3,480   1,250   -   -   1,250   -   -
Special Projects (Residential Life) 5,000   5,000   -   10,000   10,000   -   12,000   10,000   -   10,000   10,000   -   10,000   10,000   -   84,500   50,000   -   10,000   10,000   -   10,000   10,000   -
Special Projects (Maintenance) 5,000   -   -   60,000   -   -   35,000   -   -   35,000   -   -   40,000   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Contingency 10,000   25,000   -   15,000   25,000   -   15,000   20,000   -   5,000   20,000   -   15,000   20,000   -   20,000   50,000   -   10,000   20,000   -   10,000   20,000   -

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 376,675 368,400 217,278 1,472,502   1,347,676   854,874   1,504,119 1,506,317 1,058,394 1,365,673 1,333,468 920,435  1,327,216 1,231,145 924,063  1,769,166 1,658,463 1,243,566 1,464,596 1,443,896 737,621  1,456,867 1,500,902 668,626

Net Operating Revenue Over Expense 245,725 219,265 260,333 2,353,330   2,359,451   2,521,597 2,757,073 2,907,786 3,072,042 2,494,651 2,462,880 2,915,393 2,722,709 2,170,386 2,837,404 (1,218,718) (1,308,463) (851,244) 4,735,626 4,310,338 5,341,343 3,713,628 4,009,113 3,965,178

Non-Operating Expenses
Repair and Replacement Fund 18,672   16,275   13,563   114,775   95,375   79,479   127,836   105,700   88,083   115,810   105,350   87,792   121,498   105,350   87,792   -   -   109,772   106,575   88,813   109,772   106,575   88,813